EndoTech NZ | Instructions for Use TransformX ET
Private clinical/regulatory document - ENDOTECHNZ LIMITED Page 1
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE
TransformX ET
Sterile, single-use nickel-titanium rotary
endodontic instruments
For use by trained dental professionals only. Read this
IFU before use.

• Confirm that the selected file sequence and motor settings are appropriate for the clinical case and any current EndoTech product
information.
9. Recommended clinical technique
Use TransformX ET instruments with a light, controlled brushing or pecking motion as clinically appropriate. Do not force the
instrument apically. If resistance is encountered, withdraw, clean the flutes, irrigate, recapitulate and reassess the glide path
before continuing.
• Use gentle apical pressure only and avoid forcing the instrument.
• Clean the flutes frequently and inspect the instrument throughout treatment.
• Maintain irrigation, lubrication and recapitulation according to the clinical case.
• If canal anatomy is complex, curved, calcified or uncertain, use additional caution and consider smaller instruments, hand
negotiation, magnification and/or staged preparation.
EndoTech NZ | Instructions for Use TransformX ET
Private clinical/regulatory document - ENDOTECHNZ LIMITED Page 3
10. Product range and order information
Part number File / size Tip size Taper Length Pack UDI/GTIN
TXET-230921RF 23/.09 23 .09 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-230925RF 23/.09 23 .09 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-230931RF 23/.09 23 .09 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-150421RF 15/.04 15 .04 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-150425RF 15/.04 15 .04 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-150431RF 15/.04 15 .04 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-200421RF 20/.04 20 .04 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-200425RF 20/.04 20 .04 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-200431RF 20/.04 20 .04 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-250421RF 25/.04 25 .04 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-250425RF 25/.04 25 .04 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-250431RF 25/.04 25 .04 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-300421RF 30/.04 30 .04 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-300425RF 30/.04 30 .04 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-300431RF 30/.04 30 .04 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-350421RF 35/.04 35 .04 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-350425RF 35/.04 35 .04 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-350431RF 35/.04 35 .04 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-400421RF 40/.04 40 .04 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-400425RF 40/.04 40 .04 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-400431RF 40/.04 40 .04 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-150621RF 15/.06 15 .06 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-150625RF 15/.06 15 .06 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-150631RF 15/.06 15 .06 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-200621RF 20/.06 20 .06 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-200625RF 20/.06 20 .06 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-200631RF 20/.06 20 .06 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-250621RF 25/.06 25 .06 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-250625RF 25/.06 25 .06 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-250631RF 25/.06 25 .06 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-300621RF 30/.06 30 .06 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-300625RF 30/.06 30 .06 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-300631RF 30/.06 30 .06 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-350621RF 35/.06 35 .06 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-350625RF 35/.06 35 .06 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-350631RF 35/.06 35 .06 31 mm 6 TBC
TXET-400621RF 40/.06 40 .06 21 mm 6 TBC
TXET-400625RF 40/.06 40 .06 25 mm 6 TBC
TXET-400631RF 40/.06 40 .06 31 mm 6 TBC
UDI/GTIN values are to be confirmed on final released labelling and product master data before commercial distribution.
EndoTech NZ | Instructions for Use TransformX ET
Private clinical/regulatory document - ENDOTECHNZ LIMITED Page 4
11. Sterility, storage and handling